File Number

BLTVL-

20070319AAH

0000153724

0000166074

0000178811

0000166699

0000165780

REPORT NO. PN-2-220114-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 01/14/2022

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose
License To
Cover
From:
Minor
Modification
From:

New NCE
FM CP
From:
Assignment

of
Authorization

From: EMG2, LLC

New NCE
FM CP
Amendment

From:
Assignment

of
Authorization

Service Call Sign

LPD DKDAX-
LP

FM KCIF

FM

FX K267CE

FM

FM KKPR-
FM

From: PLATTE RIVER RADIO, INC.

Facility ID  Station Type

131089

81518

764223

155405

767451

52804

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

To: KIDY,LLC

Main

To:

Main

Channel/Freq.

13

90.3

88.5

101.3

89.3

98.9

City, State

AMARILLO, TX

HILO, HI

MOUNTAIN

VIEW, AR

LA GRANDE,

OR

HILL CITY, KS

KEARNEY, NE

To: Flood Communications Tri-Cities, L.L.C.

Federal Communications Commission

Applicant or Licensee

WORD OF GOD
FELLOWSHIP, INC.

CSN International

Community
Educational Radio

EMG2, LLC

The Praise Network,
INC.

PLATTE RIVER
RADIO, INC.

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

Status Date

01/12/2022

01/12/2022

01/12/2022

01/12/2022

01/12/2022

01/12/2022

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status

Cancelled

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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File Number

0000153530

0000167195

0000154394

0000166981

0000170074

0000176768

REPORT NO. PN-2-220114-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 01/14/2022

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq.
Request for LPA DWJTD- 131104 Main 22

Silence STA LP

From: To:

New NCE FM 765512 Main 90.1

FM CP

From: To:

Request for LPA DKDAX- 131089 Main 13

Silence STA LP

From: To:

New NCE FM 766454 Main 89.3

FM CP

From: To:

Assignment AM KYZS 72779 Main 1490.0

of

Authorization

From: ATW MEDIA, LLC To: Chalk Hill Communications, LLC
Assignment FM WQBU- 30573 Main 92.7

of FM

Authorization

From: UNIVISION RADIO STATIONS GROUP,
INC.

To: FAMILY STATIONS, INC.

City, State

JACKSON, TN

RED WING, MN

AMARILLO, TX

IRONWOOD,
Ml

TYLER, TX

GARDEN CITY

, NY

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

WORD OF GOD
FELLOWSHIP, INC.

Park Public Radio, Inc.

WORD OF GOD
FELLOWSHIP, INC.

Gospel Opportunities,
Inc.

ATW MEDIA, LLC

UNIVISION RADIO
STATIONS GROUP,
INC.

Status Date

01/12/2022

01/12/2022

01/12/2022

01/12/2022

01/12/2022

01/12/2022

Status

Cancelled

Granted

Cancelled

Granted

Granted

Granted
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REPORT NO. PN-2-220114-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 01/14/2022 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ACTIONS
File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date  Status
0000179399 License To LPD K36QM- 185547 36 IOWA, LA Gray Television 01/12/2022 Granted
Cover D Licensee, LLC
From: To:
0000157412 Minor FM KGNU- 6512 Main 88.5 BOULDER, CO BOULDER 01/12/2022 Granted
Modification FM COMMUNITY
BROADCAST
ASSOCIATION, INC.
From: To:
BLTTL- License To LPA DWJTD- 131104 Main 22 JACKSON, TN WORD OF GOD 01/12/2022 Cancelled
20070320ANN Cover LP FELLOWSHIP, INC.
From: To:
0000160337 Assignment FX K214DN 93405 Main 90.7 CAVE CREEK, CEDAR COVE 01/12/2022 Granted
of AZ BROADCASTING,
Authorization INC.
From: CEDAR COVE BROADCASTING, INC. To: Educational Media Foundation
0000167203 New NCE FM 768526 Main 88.7 AITKIN, MN Park Public Radio, Inc.  01/12/2022 Granted
FM CP
Amendment
From: To:
0000177656 License To LPD W24EU- 129632 Main 24 ERIE, PA Lowcountry 34 Media, 01/12/2022 Granted
Cover D LLC
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REPORT NO. PN-2-220114-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 01/14/2022 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ACTIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date  Status
From: To:

0000179674 License To DTX KENS 26304 Main 620.0 SAN ANTONIO KENS-TV, INC. 01/12/2022 Granted
Cover , TX
From: To:

0000179538 License To LPD K32PB-D 185817 Main 32 LAKE Gray Television 01/12/2022 Granted
Cover CHARLES, LA Licensee, LLC
From: To:

0000166965 New NCE FM 763947 Main 91.9 ASHLAND, WI University of 01/12/2022 Granted
FM CP Northwestern - St. Paul
From: To:

0000165776 New NCE FM 762426 Main 89.1 Winnebago, MN  Minn-lowa Christian 01/12/2022 Granted
FM CP Broadcasting
From: To:

0000179416 License To LPD W36EA- 181946 36 TALLAHASSEE  SagamoreHill of 01/12/2022 Granted
Cover D , FL Kansas City Licenses,

LLC

From: To:

0000167237 New NCE FM 768530 Main 88.1 GENEVA, OH Priority Radio, Inc. 01/12/2022 Granted
FM CP
From: To:
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File Number

0000179677

0000179264

0000165785

0000165514

0000179730

0000165784

REPORT NO. PN-2-220114-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 01/14/2022

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS
Purpose Service Call Sign
Minor DCA WHIG-
Modification CD
From:
Construction DTX WUPL
Permit
From:
Assignment AM KHAS
of
Authorization

From: PLATTE RIVER RADIO, INC.

New NCE FM

FM CP

From:

Cancellation FX DW257BI
From:

Assignment FX K221GM

of
Authorization

From: PLATTE RIVER RADIO, INC.

Facility ID  Station Type

168101

13938

34487

763553

142183

200124

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

Channel/Freq.

31

488.0

1230.0

City, State

ROCKY
MOUNT, NC

SLIDELL, LA

HASTINGS, NE

To: Flood Communications Tri-Cities, L.L.C.

Main

To:

To:

88.1

99.3

92.1

Thompson Falls
, MT

CAMDEN, ME

KEARNEY, NE

To: Flood Communications Tri-Cities, L.L.C.

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

RSS Media Marketing
LLC

BELO TV, INC.

PLATTE RIVER
RADIO, INC.

The University of
Montana

THE COMMUNITY
SCHOOL

PLATTE RIVER
RADIO, INC.

Status Date

01/12/2022

01/12/2022

01/12/2022

01/12/2022

01/12/2022

01/12/2022

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Cancelled

Granted
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REPORT NO. PN-2-220114-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 01/14/2022 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ACTIONS
File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date  Status
0000167772 New NCE FM 767964 Main 90.3 Imlay City, Ml Full Potential Ministry 01/12/2022 Granted
FM CP
From: To:
0000144273 Renewal of FM KLBT 86329 Main 88.1 BEAUMONT, THE KING'S 01/12/2022 Granted
License X MUSICIAN
Amendment EDUCATIONAL
FOUNDATION, INC.
From: To:
0000178794 Assignment FM KVBL 189562 103.1 UNION, OR KVBL, LLC 01/12/2022 Granted
of
Authorization
From: KVBL, LLC To: KJDY,LLC
0000139798 Extension of LPD DWJTD- 131104 Main 22 JACKSON, TN WORD OF GOD 01/12/2022 Cancelled
CP LP FELLOWSHIP, INC.
From: To:
0000054279 Displacement LPD WJITD- 131104 Main 22 JACKSON, TN WORD OF GOD 01/12/2022 Cancelled
LD FELLOWSHIP, INC.
From: To:
0000165782 Assignment FX K224FK 200123 92.7 HASTINGS, NE  PLATTE RIVER 01/12/2022 Granted
of RADIO, INC.
Authorization
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File Number

0000179694

0000179656

0000154657

0000170079

0000166373

0000179678

REPORT NO. PN-2-220114-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 01/14/2022

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose Service Call Sign

From: PLATTE RIVER RADIO, INC.

Minor LPT
Modification

K19AU-D 58687

From:

Construction DTX WPPX-
Permit TV

51984

From:

Renewal of FM KNOB 79003

License

From:

Assignment FX K239CB 156967
of

Authorization

From: ATW CREATIVE SERVICES, INC.

New NCE FM
FM CP
Amendment

767696

From:

License To DTX WKYC 73195

Cover

Facility ID  Station Type

Channel/Freq. City, State

To: Flood Communications Tri-Cities, L.L.C.

Main 500.0 OMAK,
OKANOGAN,
ETC., WA

To:

Main 590.0 WILMINGTON,
DE

To:

Main 96.7 HEALDSBURG
, CA

To:

95.7 TYLER, TX

To: Chalk Hill Communications, LLC

Main 91.3 Williams, CA

To:

Main 500.0 CLEVELAND,
OH

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

Mountain Licenses, L.

P.

ION TELEVISION

LICENSE, LLC

JYH Broadcasting

ATW CREATIVE
SERVICES, INC.

Radio Bilingue, Inc.

WKYC-TV, LLC

Status Date

01/12/2022

01/12/2022

01/12/2022

01/12/2022

01/12/2022

01/12/2022

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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REPORT NO. PN-2-220114-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 01/14/2022

PUBLIC NOTICE

Federal Communications Commission
45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ACTIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date  Status
From: To:

0000179226 Minor DTV KMTR 35189 Main 488.0 EUGENE, OR KMTR TELEVISION, 01/12/2022 Granted
Modification LLC
From: To:

0000167619 New NCE FM 768282 Main 89.1 Dickinson, ND Hi-Line Radio 01/12/2022 Granted
FM CP Fellowship, Inc.
From: To:

0000178810 Assignment FM KHKF 197870 92.9 ISLAND CITY, EMG2, LLC 01/12/2022 Granted
of OR
Authorization
From: EMG2, LLC To: KJDY,LLC

0000165783 Assignment AM KXPN 52803 Main 1460.0 KEARNEY, NE PLATTE RIVER 01/12/2022 Granted
of RADIO, INC.
Authorization
From: PLATTE RIVER RADIO, INC. To: Flood Communications Tri-Cities, L.L.C.

0000155098 Minor FM WPSM 22811 Main 91.1 FORT DESTINY WORSHIP 01/12/2022 Granted
Modification WALTON CENTER INC.

BEACH, FL

From: To:

0000179695 Minor LPT K31AH-D 58689 Main 572.0 OMAK, ETC, Mountain Licenses, L. 01/12/2022 Granted
Maodification WA P.
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File Number

0000165779

0000179265

0000179139

0000165734

0000165781

0000179435

REPORT NO. PN-2-220114-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 01/14/2022

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose Service Call Sign

From:
Assignment AM KICS

of
Authorization

From: PLATTE RIVER RADIO, INC.

Construction DTX
Permit

WWL-TV

From:

License To DTV WVEX
Cover

Amendment

From:

New NCE FM
FM CP

From:

Assignment FX K281CW
of

Authorization

From: PLATTE RIVER RADIO, INC.

License To LPD KFWY-
Cover LD

Facility ID  Station Type

26651

74192

10976

764000

200122

185417

Channel/Freq. City, State

To:

Main 1550.0 HASTINGS, NE

To: Flood Communications Tri-Cities, L.L.C.

Main 548.0 NEW
ORLEANS, LA

To:

Main 210.0 CLARKSBURG
, WV

To:

Main 89.9 BELOIT, KS

To:

104.1 HASTINGS, NE

To: Flood Communications Tri-Cities, L.L.C.

Main 26 CHEYENNE,

wy

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

PLATTE RIVER
RADIO, INC.

WWL-TV, INC.

GRAY TELEVISION
LICENSEE, LLC

Great Plains Christian
Radio, Inc.

PLATTE RIVER
RADIO, INC.

Frank Digital
Broadcasting, LLC

Status Date  Status

01/12/2022 Granted
01/12/2022 Granted
01/12/2022 Granted
01/12/2022 Granted
01/12/2022 Granted
01/12/2022 Granted
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REPORT NO. PN-2-220114-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 01/14/2022 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ACTIONS
File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date  Status
From: To:
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